
Register for 

Stevens Greenland 

Memorial Cemetery 



I 

. 

Register for Stevens Greenland Memorial Cemetery 

Lot #1 (no entries) Section A (2/25/1907) 

#2 Edward Millen 

buried: William Millen 
Edward Millen (5/1/1917) 
Annie E. Millen (11/20/1959) 

#3 Albert E. Wilson 

Harry L. F. Wilson (12/22/1908) 
Agnes M. Wilson (3/1/1910) 
Louis H. Wilson (3/4/1912) 
George Carey (12/27/1912) 
Edward Clark (6/29/1914) 

#4 Catherine Lord 425 North Street 
purchased by George Lord ( deceased) 

Susan Boyer (7/28/1912) 
George Lord 
Catherine Lord (10/5/1932) 

(11/18/07) deeded 1/19/07 

Susanne Wilson (7/16/1917) 
Elizabeth Wilson (2/11/1930) 
Infant - Albert Wilson 
Albert Wilson, Sr. (8/17/1934) 

3/16/1907 (1st payment) 

#5 for Isaac Bradley (Columbia) then transferred to single graves (1st payment 
3/27 /07) 

Martha Waters (3/28/07) 
Isaac Bradley (3/26/1913) 
Joseph Waters (1/29/1919) 
Catherine Bradley 
Seymore Watson 
Mrs. Bailey (Dec. 1929) 
Daniel Bradley (7/30/1934) 
Mr. John Bailey paid for 2 graves for Mrs. Bailey and self (12/17/1929) 

#6 Alice E. Maxwell & Bertha Harris 
purchaser: John R. Maxwell (City) 
transferred to Alice E. Maxwell & transferred to Bertha M. Harris, 6/27/1914 
first payment *12/8/06) 

Delilah Lehar (12/7/1908) 
John Wesley (3/29/1911) 
Annie Jackson (11/7/1911) 
Alice Maxwell (1/13/1912) 

J 

Louise Wesley (6/2/1913) 
Anna Maxwell (6/26/1914) 
John Maxwell 
Marguarete Sampson 



,· ' 

(') 

#7 James Handy (Lancaster, PA) 

Rose Handy (8/18/1910) 
Mary Moles (11/17/1919) 
Minnie Carrigan 
Lucy Dade (1927) 

first payment 6/22/07 

Chas W. Henry (4/3/1934) (top of Lucy Dade) 
Paid in full 1/5/1926 

Burials: 
James Handy (12/24/1938) 

2 

-William P. Handy · 
died 6/8/1978; burial 6/12/1978 Bethel AM.E. Church in Stevens Greenland
-Sara E. Hogan 
died 3/10/80 Lancashire Hall 
burial 3/14/1980 Bethel AM.E. Church in Stevens Greenland Cemetery 

#8 Elizabeth Proctor 2/1/1907 
C.H. Butcher (1/31/07) 

Jan.3L1907:Ch.H.Butler 
Jan. 7, 1908: Norma Butcher 
April 22, 1909: Mary H. Butcher 
Nov. 13, 1909: Annie M. Dunlop 
Aug. 11, 1910: Emma Proctor 
Nov. 21, 1915: Amelia C. Smith 
March 4, 1916: Albert Butcher 
April 20, 1916: Eliz Proctor 
Jan.17, 1921 Mary Smith 
Sept. 1927 Marnia Butcher 

age 
7 m. grave 1 
5 m grave 2 
4 m grave 3 
1 day grave 4 
32 yrs grave 6 
29 yrs. grave 7 
35 yrs. grave 7a 
70 yrs. grave 8 

44 yrs. 

#9 Cyrus H. Roland (1st payment 8/20/07), trans. Edw. Scott (11/26/1917) 
Jan. 17, 1921 this half lot for 5 graves sold to Bertha Collins & Mildred 
Smith for the sum of $25 

Mrs. C.H. Braxton one grave (9 /16/17) for child 

Edward Scott Nov. 26, 1917 
James Roland (8/17/1909) grave 1 
Clementine Roland (6/14? /1909) 
Cyrus Roland (10/1/1914) 
Nora Roland (3/6/1915) 
Cora Allen Braxton (3/17/1916) 
Noah Roland (3/19/1915) 

#10 Daniel Hunter 420 North St., City (11/5/07 1st payment) 
paid by Wm Johnson 3/6/1907 1/2 lot of D. Hunter 



) 

child for Johnson 
Casious Webster 

1/15/1914 one single grave No. 2 
1/30/? one grave No. 3 

10/4/1915 Mrs. Mary E. Websterhalflotno.10 four graves 13 
1/10/1916 John Cuff(@@) of Curtis Parker one grave 14 
3/14/1916 Albert Hill - child one grave 14 
3/31/1916 Mrs. Wallace-- child one grave 14 
4/11/1916 Richard Smith one grave 14 
4/25/1916 C.H. Webster one grave 14 
5/29/1916 Mrs. Martha Fry one grave 14 
9/11/1916 Mrs. C.H. Braxton lot 9 Roland 

Martha Fry 
5/5/1919 Mary Webster 

#11 Daniel Hunter 
(10 grave lot} 

412 Mercer Avenue 

April 4 Sarah Burgess grave 2 
9/21/1914 Alice Hunter 
4/4/1918 Sarah Burgess 
8/13/1931 Daniel Hunter 
12/8/1940 Rachael Galloway 

#12 Harriet Armstrong (payment 6/28/1920) 

6/26/1920 Hiram Armstrong grave 1 
3/1924 HarrietArmstrong 

#13 (if paid in 2 years $10 taken oft) 
Tomas Wise Cemetery Co. taken from Wise 
Wise 
Richardson 
[Illegible] 
Jackson 
Baby B [illeg.J 

#14 Sarah J. Stewart 514 North St. 

8/9/1923 George Stewart 
6/11/1934 William Steward 

(1/3/1923) 

#16 Melchair Stewart 324 Green Street City 
(6 graves) 

2/3/1924 Malcahi Stewart 

3 



\ 
! 

.1 
I 

( ) 

2/1924 Mary Stewart 
(2 babies buried on lot also) 

3/15/32 Elmer Stewart 
burials 

2/4/1924 Mary Stewart 
5/29/1929 David Stewart 
8/23/1937 Melchai Stewart 

#17-#21 BLANK 

#22 Harriet Stewart Creek Lane 
Richard Stewart 

1/4/1946 

Buried 9/23/1982 
Rev. E. Carleton Brown Pastor 

#23 Edward Millen, Jr. 1st payment 12/29/06 

2/22/1926 Edward Millen, Jr. 

#24 Mrs. Susan Patterson Lancaster, Pa 

12/1/16 Susan Patterson 
12/44/16 Hortense Patterson 
3/5/1919 Edna Patterson 
5/16/1934 George Patterson 
7/2/1938 James Frazier 

#25 Mrs. Blanche R. Polite Lancaster, PA 
(6 grave lot) 

1st payment 1/2/07 

9/15/1911 Dorothy Polite Sept. 14, 1911 body removed to #25 Feb. 

2/21/1912 John Polite 
3/4/1921 Bernice Polite 
burials: 
6/28/1930 James N. Richardson 
Blanche Polite died May 29, 1965 buried June 8. 1965 

#26 Abbie Nelson Lane., PA 
6/26/07 1st payment 

6 graves 
3/1/1912 Henry Nelson 
5/24/1919 Abbie Nelson 

#27 Chas. Butcher transferred to Thad. Henry 
6/22/07 

20th 

4 



( ) 

4/14/1917 Sarah Henry 
6/6/27 Simon Roberts 
1930 Thaddeus Henry 

5 

9/5/1933 Mary Ellen Carter -- top Sarah Henry 
7/26/1935 Sarah Morris 

#28 BLANK 

#29 William Cooper Lancaster, Pa 6/22/07 

6/24/1908 Arzilla Cooper 
11/15/1917 Ella Harris 
12/15/1922 John Gantz 
3/6/1923 Clifford Gerald 

10/12/1935 William Cooper / 
4/28/1938 Baby Gantz / buried in[??] 
3/4/1953 Bella Cooper / 

#30 Jeremiah Jones 
deeded 5/29/1911 

Lewistown, PA 

12/22/1909 Mary Jones 
10/30/1917 Jeremiah Jones 

#31 Chas. E. Gant Lane., PA 
1st payment 6/28/07 deed 1/4/08 
space for 6 graves.; Lot filled July 30, 1934 

6/27 /07 Elizabeth Hailstock 
1/10 /08 Charles E. Gant 
12/22/17 W. Davenport 
7 /30 /34 Ida Craig 

#32 Robert Abel (2/27 /07) 

2/27/1916 Charles Thomas 
12/17/1923 Martha Abel 
11/22/1932 Robert Abel 

#33 Levi Anderson 
7/2/07 

Lane., PA 

10/15/09 OscarW.Anderson 
Alda Richardson 
Leria Anderson 
Lita Curry 

died .... buried 

Branch 
Levi Hailstock 



( ) 

#34 Mary M. Richardson 8 Anderson Ave., Ardmore, Pa 

91111913 Alexander Brown half lot 
4/25/1914 Mrs. Mary Richardson 
511l1914Alexander Brown halflot 
1917 Maggie Brown 
101511908 Blanche Richardson 
4/29/1917 Alexander Brown 

#35 Mary Henry Lane., Pa 
712107 

Mary Henry 911811916II211711917 total $1.50 
Jan. 10, 1916 Lot #35 cemetery co. half lot Phil Leamon - W.H. Watkins 

1011011918 Leroy Edwards 
1011111918 Mary Edwards 
51111919 Thomas Edwards 
2/14/1921 Maggie Thomas 
11/7/1923 Benjamin Henry 

#36 Samuel Stewart Lane., PA 
10/23/07 
Clinton Stewart 
7/13/08 Clara Stewart 
10110110 Samuel Stewart 
5/23/21 Theodore Stewart 

#37 Joseph Yellets &James Winston Lane., PA 
conveyed to Cemetery Co. 

316107 Martha Winston 1 
12/18/11 Harriet Dorsey 8 
1/24/12 Stillborn Stella Hills 8 
11/7/12 Abby Burton 9 

from Virginia 
2/12/19 Chas.young child 10 
3/13/19 Alberta Turner 10 
3/17/19 Richd. Smith child 10 

#38 Ella C. Kirk 
10/17/09 George Kirk 
12/11/17 Ida Turner 
1/10/33 Ella Kirk 

#39 Jacob Woods,Sr. transferred to Elizabeth Woods 4/20/1918 
211116 Elizabeth Woods for digging grave for Jacob Woods $1 
1016109 Evangeline Woods 

6 

I 
1 

I 
I 



( ) 

2/3/16 Jacob Woods 
9 / /27 Jacob Woods 

#40 EMPTY 

#41 Mary Woods 322 Chester Str. 

Burial: 
2/12/28 Leora Gibbs (on top 11/2/28) 
5/8/28 Dorothy Butcher 

#42 Chester Dorsey 224 Market St., Middletown, PA 
1st payment 2/17 /30 space for 6 graves 

burials: 
2/19 /30 Stella Scott 

#43-48 BLANK 

#49 Susan Maxwell Phila., PA 
deed 11/24/09 
Burials: 
11/28/06 Bessie Humphries 
4/8/08 Harry M. Maxwell 
3/4/12 Wm. Maxwell 
12/30/13 Anthony Maxwell 
2/17 /41/ Susan Maxwell 

#SO John Book, Sr. Lancaster, PA 
deed 8/6/07 
7 /31/09 Janette Book 
8/4/09 Lilly Book 
7 /8/12 John Book 
11/12/17 Francia Forward 
2/16/18 Lewis Watson 

Mary Watson 

#51 Mrs. Geneva Smith 
1st payment 12/8/06 
burials: 
7 /29 /38 Simon Book 

3645 Cuthbert St., Phila., PA 

#52 Andrew Book 425 Locust Street, Lane., PA 
6 graves deed 1/2/42 

9 /12/10 Infant 

7 



( ) 

8/15/13 Andrew Book 
John Book 

#53 John Book, Jr. 
deed 12/31/06 

3/3/13 Calvin Johnson 
10/21/33 Susan Book 
9/17 /62 Mary Dunson 

Lane, PA 

Card: Mrs. Sophia Book 
Died Oct. 28, 1933 
Aged 80 yrs. -Mos.--- Days. 
Steiger Funeral Service 

#54 William E. Brown Lane., PA 
1st payment 7 /15/14; deed 5/12/45 

7 /17 /14 Florence Brown 
Cecilia Brown died 1965, buried 1965 
Reba Simms died Fri. 12/17 /65; buried Tues. 12/21/65 

#55 BLANK 

#56 Norman Jason 

' 
9 /24/32 Olivia Jason 

#57-#65 

#66 George Book City 
1st payment 1/15/07 
1930 burial Susan Book 

#67 Mary Walker 
1st payment 12/31/06 

12/24,06 George L. Parks 
10/5/08 W.M. Murry 
12/29/09 Mary Walker 
12/1/11 Mary Morgan 

Lane., PA 

#68 Lewis F. Boyer Lane, PA 
1st payment 12/08/06 

12/8/06 Mary Anderson 
3/6/10 Elizabeth Boyer 
8/17 /16 Harry Boyer 
12 /1923 Lewis Boyer 
March 1927 Sherman boyer 

8 



( ) 

. Harry Boyer 

#69 William H. Wilson Lane., PA 
1st payment 4/6/07 deed 3/16/09 

11/21/08 Sarah J. Wilson 
4/3/1918 Catherine  Brown 
2/17 /19 William Wilson 

Mary Murdock 

N.B. 

#71 Edward Cooper 413 W. State Str., Trenton, NJ 
3 graves 
burials: 
2/4/39 Emma Johnson Cooper 
12/30/32 Jacob Cooper/Baby Girl (Burial on top) 

#70 Moses Book 
1st payment 5/27 /07 
Ada Book (1) 
2/14/34Ada Book (2) 
3/5/37 Moses Book (3) 

Clarence Book 
Anna Anderson 

#72 Ada Sanders 
2 graves sold 
burial: 

City 
6 grave lot 

424 North St. 

9 

5/8/35 Samuel Sanders· Departed this life Apr. 8. 1979 burial April 12 
1979 Bethel A.M.E. Church 

(Lower Half) Lot 72 A Maude Ball Purchaser 
( space for 2 graves) 

7 /21/39 James Ball 

#73 BLANK 

#7 4 Frank Tolbert transferred to Roy Anderson Lance. 
Nov. 21, 1916 

Clyde Tolbert 
9 /12/20 Ellen Anderson 
9 /14/24 Lomas Anderson 3 balance paid by Roy Anderson 
5/1928 RebbekJackson 

#7 5 Mamie M. Spencer Huntington, Long Isle. 



) 

1/10 /17 Lillie Freelin 

#76 George M. Hunter 2236 Wilder St., Phila., PA 
1st payment 11/26/17 
11/18/17 Martha Hunter 
11/3/39 Frank Adams 

#77 Jonathan Wilson Water Street, Lane. 
1stpayment4/17 /16 
4/19/16 Clayton Wilson 

#78 John 0. Stewart 
3/27 /11 Harrison M. Stewart 
8/5/15 Isabella Stewart 
6/17 /35 Elizabeth Jones 
1/15/37 John 0 . Stewart 
12/7 /40 Robert Wilson Green 

#79 Charles W. Stewart 
deed 5/30/17 space for 8 graves 
8/8/10 Mrs. Elizabeth Cooper grave 5 
9/17 /08 Sarah Green 

Deed of full payment issued to Chas. W. Stewart May 30, 1917 by 
Edward Millen, J. Ex. and properly executed by W.B. Hoar. Proper 
Entry made July 25, 1934. 

10/10/33 Cyrus Wilson 

#80 Edward Hill & Watson 

2/9/16 HarrietWatson 
3/15/18 William Watson 
7 /21/18 Carrie Hill 

#81 Mrs. Nancy Stewart 
10/29 /13 Charles Stewart 
6/14/14 Edna Taylor 
2/12/17 Nancy Stewart 

#82 Mrs. Caroline Thompson 

Annie E. Millen, President-Treas. 
Maybelle Millen Foster, Secretary 

Rockland St., Lane. 

halflot 

1st payment 6/22/07 
11/20/16 Alexander Stewart 
10/20/18 James Smith 

Jane Fells 

10 



u 

#83 1/2 Henry Green 

4/6/14 Chester Green 
3/28/16 William Green 
11/7 /16 William Stoudt B. 
11/4/18 Morris Wilson 
12/1920 Cora Barton B 

Lane., PA 

#83 Lot -30-00 Purchaser James S. Stewart $30 1st payment 2/22/15 
Feb. 1, 1915 Paul Stewart 
11/7 /16 William Stewart 

#84 John Stewart Lane., PA 
1st payment 12/16/07 

Monday Jan.18, 1912 Margie Parker 

#85 Benjamin Franklin Stewart 
6/22/07 
2/25/08 Mary Stewart 
1/18/11 Wm. B. Stewart 
7 /14/18 Nancy Stewart 

#86-88 BLANK 

#89 Edward Wilson Lane., PA 
6/23/08 Mary Francis 
2/24/10 Catherine Wilson 
2/4/24 Edward Moore 
6/1927 Ilsie Green 

#90 William 0. Butler City & Transferred from 91 on acct of Rock 

halflot sold to Mr. Stephen Sweney (5/16/12) 
two single graves to Mr. Wm Moore (5/24/12) 
5/16/12 Ella M. Sweeney 
7 /23/12 Steven Sweeney 

#91-115 BLANK 

#116 John Boddy 

John Boddy 
Elveta Boddy 
John Boddy, Jr. 
Robert Boddy 

(not dates) 

11 



Walter Boddy 
David Armstrong 

#117-135 BLANK 

#136 Dickerson Dillard 335 Chester St. 
date of deed Aug. 31, 1935 $70 
burial: 
7 /10/35 Fannie Dickerson 

#137 Estelle Tombs 341 Locust St. Section A 
1st payment 11/10/38 
burial: 
11/9 /38 Virginia L.(?) Boots 
1/2 lot owned by Cora Stewart 137-A 
upper half of same owned 
burials: paid in full: 2/13/42 
1/14/37 Hannah Jane Green 

#138-166 BLANK 

#167 Saunders 

#168 Edward Ewell 
burial: 
Massie Ewell 

#169-173 BLANK 

2 graves ($25) Sect. B 

#17 4 Bessie Bailey 314 W. Chestnut St. Sect. B 
$75 (6 graves) 
burials: 
9/3/41 Charles Stewart 
upon authorization from Robert Eberly the above lot was issued under 
the name of Bessie Bailey. Original deed was cancelled. 

By: Marybelle M. Foster 

{in pencil} Clarabelle Rayzor died March 19 5 7 
Lee Rayzor died Nov. 2, 1970 
Buried Fri. Nov. 6, 1970 from Bethel A.M.E. Church 
Interment at Stevens Greeland Cemetery 

#175 Mrs. Celeste A. Boots & Clarence Wilson 
space for 6 graves 4/14/47 
burials: 
4/14/47 Morris Wilson 

B 

12 



Mary Wilson 
John Boots 

Celeste A Boots 

1951 
1960 

Died Monday April 12, 1982 
Burial Sat., April 17, 1982 
Christian Street Mennonite Church 

Office of Stevens Greenland: 516 S. Duke Street 

#176 BLANK 

13 

Section B #177 Wm. and Marie Carr 
deded in 10/6/65 
date of deed 6/4/59 (receipt fro $10 from Mr. Roy Carter for opening 

Mrs. Marie Nash) 
William Butcher died 3/22/86 
in Lancaster, PA . Burial in 
Wm. & Marie Carr's lot 
Saturday March 29.1986. 

#178 Daisy and Thomas Harden 

burial: Thomas Harden 

#179-195 BLANK 

#196 Harriet Craig 515 Chester 
1st payment 3/16 deed 1921 
paid 
3/15/21 David M. Craig 
3/27 /24 Sarah Robertson 

Elmer Craig 
7 /18/36 Harriet}. Craig 

Charles Craig 

513 S. Duke St., Lane. B 

B 

#197 William Nash 502 S. Christian St., City B 

owner of lot Wm. Nash credit 

Nov. 3, 1913 Mary Nash 
June 2, 1916 Joshua Black 

Nov. 3,1913 "$10 
May 30, 1916 Josh. Black 14 $10 
Aug.28, 1922 $10 
11/11/22 $10 

balanced 



( ) 

Annie Black 
8/30/1922 William Nash 
11/10/22 Isaac Nash 
1/20/30 Maria Nash 

#198 Roy J. Carter 1335 Opal St., Phila. 
1st payment 12/28/20 

October 14, 1935 William Butcher 
Aug. 30, 1936 Robert Butcher 

Died 
Feb. 16, 1945 Roy James Carter 

#199 Thomas L. Richardson 
6/19/07 

12/17 /16 Thomas Richardson 

#200 Chas. Moton Lane., PA 

1st payment 6/22/07 
Oct. 30, 1911 Joshua Jay 
Oct. 20, 1914 Edward Shirley 
Mar. 30, 1915 Blanche Brown 

Harry Brown 
Charles Moton 

Nov. 22, 1929 Maria Moton 
May 6, 1936 John Doughty 

#201 Lewis Haliger City 
1st payment 12/29/06 deed 11/2/08 
8/15/07 Howard Black 
7 /24/09 Anthony Haliger 
3/30/10 Ethel Woods 
3/12/12 James Haliger 
3 /17 /16 Lewis Haliger 
1/14/36 Elmira Waters 

#202 Daniel H. Clark 
1st payment 7 /6/07 
Mabel Clark 

6 /9 /3 6 Josephine Clark 
5/27 /39 Mary Marshall 

Daniel Clark 

Lane. 

14 

B 

B 

B 

B 

B 



#203 Abram Maxwell 3639 Walnut St., Phila., Pa 
1st payment 11/15/07 
7 /24/11 Addie Maxwell 
9 /12/12 Abraham Maxwell 
Mrs. Cordelia (??) Maxwell 
4/14/34 Harry Maxwell 

#204 Alfred J. Harris 
1st payment 12/2/07 

12/3/07 Annie Henry 
3/22/08 Alfred J. Harris 
3/28/08 Mary Harris 
4 /17 /12 Williard Harris 
12/20/16 Margaret Harris 
1/8/17 Edward Harris 
11/9 /22 Hanna J. Williams 
6/3/25 Earl Harris 

544 North St. City 

B 

B 

#205 Caroline Waters transferred to Edward Cartier (SIC) B 
1stpayment9/2/19 6 graves 520 S. Christian 
paid by Edward Carter 
11/4/11 John Waters 
9 /1/19 Ruth Carter 

Julia Waters / buried on top 
12/18/29 Verna Waters / 

#206 Frank Scott 
deed 9/29/33 

Lancaster, Pa 

10/4/13 Robert Scott 
10/2/31 Vivian Scott 
8/24/33 Ruth Annie Scott 
1/31/39 Sidney Scott 
5/12/39 Frank Scott 

space for 8 graves 
B 

#207 Mrs. Ella Stewart Samuel Stewart 312 N. Christian B 
2/4/11 Agreement re-written in name Samuel Stewart 

1/9 /11 Ellen Stewart 
1/16/11 Walter Stewart 
10/29/14 James Lindsay 
2/3/17 Bertha Stewart 
1/19 /20 Margie Lindsay 
6/12/20 William Wilson(?) 

Samuel Stewart 

15 



( ) 

#208 Mrs. William Mortimer 527 Marion St. Section(?) 
Robert Dorsey 537North St. 

Forfeited 
1st payment 2/22/22 
Non-payment. 
Lot forfeited - Sold to Mrs. William Mortimer 10/24/25 
Burials: 
10/24/25 Amanda Hill 
5/29 /29 ?? 
2/15/30 
burials: 
Amanda Hill 
4/30/32 William Mortimer 

#209 Howard Fairfax Lancaster B 
1st payment 6/1/07 
5/31/07 Howard Fairfax 
4/23/32 Stephen Brown 
6/24/41 Ida Fairfax 

Ellen Margaret Frey died December 24, 1982 Church 
Towers 333 Church St., Lane., PA 
View Conestoga Lodge #147 
Last charter member of Queen of Sheba Temple #137 
Burial Thursday Dec. 29, 1984 2PM from Bethel A.M.E. 
Church, Rev. E. Carleton Brown officiating. Burial in Stevens 
Greenland Cemetery 

#210 John Francis City 
Ellsworth Monroe 
9/27 /39 Fannie Monroe 
Price 15.00 Thornton Monroe for 3 graves 
Price 10 Mrs. Eliz Johnson 2 graves in #210 
3/11/07 Sylvester Hyson 
5/2/08 Sarah Williams 
1/3/14 John C. Francis 

#211 Harry Brodis 333 North St. 
8 grave lot 

Chester Jackson Peoples Bank 
Transferred to 
Rebeca Richardsons Estate 

11/21/10 Sylvester Brodis 
2/4/11 Sanders Richardson 
6/27 /18 Rebecca Richardson 

Harriet Brodis 

B 

B 

16 



( ) 

9 /18/30 May Brodis 
12/22/40 Harry Brodis 

June 21, 1916 Contract of Harry Brodis forfeited 
June 22, 1916 Deed for lot No. 211 Section B executed 
Before W. S. Doebler Alderman, conveying said lot to 
Rebecca Richardson's estate delivered to Peoples 
Trust Company, June 22, 1916 on receipt of purchase money 

#212 BLANK 

#213 Jennie Taylor 
1st payment 2/27 /11 

2/18/11 David Bryant 
7 /9 /12 Nicholas Woods 
1/10 /38 Mary E. Bryant 

#214 single graves 
Henry Smith 
1/23/24 Jacob Parkes 

#215-16 BLANK 

#217 Howard Black 
6 graves 

6/5/26 Katherine Black 
5/20/33 Howard N. Black 

#218 Alice Cooper 

323 North St., Lane. 

505 North St. 

#219 Eliza Jones deed 10/19/36 

burial: 
3/30/39 Ada Bell 

#220 Mrs. Annie Bush 
1st payment 11/19/36 
burials; 
11/21/36 Robt. B. Bush 
6/7 /39 Nathaniel Gantz 

#221 Harriet Stewart 
6 graves 
burials: 

17 

B 



( ) 

3/6/39 Samuel Stewart 

#222-309 BLANK 

#310 John Thomas Hart Christian St., Lane. 
Conveyed to Howard & Eli Hart 

5/26/1921 John T. Hart 
9 /11/37 Eli Richardson 

burial Martha Hart 

#311 Oliver Quamony 511 S. Beaver 
1st payment 12/16/07 dedd. 2/17 /10 

May 28, 1912 Abram Quamony 
April 21, 1920 Sarah Quamony 

#312 Jerry Cooper Martic Forge, Lane. Co,. Pa 

11/2/1918 Florence Boston 
3/10/24 Jerry Cooper 

#313 Ella Williams Lane. 

7 /3/08 Ella Waters 

James A. Clark 
#314 Chas. A. Green 

3 grave lot 

burial: Josephine Clark 
9/30/37 James Clark 
12/21/31 Charles Green 
5/18/39 Anna E. Green This portion: 

D 

D 

D 

D 

(Lot closed aas two burials made had 
oversized outer case) 

#315 John T. Hopkins & Sherley 
1st payment 4/9 /08 
Section D: one grave 

No. 2 graves 
4/10/08 Louisa Hopkins 
4/23/10 Helen Waters 
10/29/14 Emily Shirley 
6/8/33 Roseta Shirley 

214 Mifflin St., City D 

Oct 29, 1914 Rev. Shirley 12 $10 

18 



/ 

( ) 

#316 John H. Boddy & Elvita M. Boddy Lane., Pa 

1/28/09 John H. Boddy, Jr. 
10/30/18 David Armstrong 
1/ /19 Elveta Boddy / 
11/14/28 John H. Boddy, Sr. 

#317 single graves 

8/5/19 Hettie Johnson $15 for single grave 
6/15 Hilda Armstrong $10 
1/24/16 Anna Black (1/2 lot 2/4/14) 
5/18/10 Mary Johnson 

D 

D 

owing to some discrepancy, Lot #2 5 2 - David Armstrong - said lot was 
transferred to 317 - according to agreement made with the said David 
Armstrong. Space for 1 grave including the following buried on lot - Hilda 
Armstrong Annie Armsrong 11/1/1933 

11/29 /65 Robert Burgess died 

# 318 Laura F. Wilson 
12/7/10 

12/5/10 Elsie Dorsey 
12/21/14 Charles Wilson 
11/5/38 Laura Wilson 

Roy Wilson 

#319 S. J. Ferguson 
1/4/11 Hettie Jenkins 

buried 12/2/65 

City 

#320 (A) (B) Groff West Orange Str. 

3/3/11 cost of lot $30 
Hellen Tyler an grave 
Her estate 

#3 21 Ruth A. Clark 238 N. Duke St., City 
1st payment 8/8/11 

8/9/11 William Phiffs 
7 /26/12 Estella Halliger 
7 /3/13 John Clark 

Catharine Parker 

D 

D 

D 

19 



( ) 

u 
) 

#322 Richard Carter/Elizabeth Thornton 219 W. Mifflin St. (cancelled) D 
1st payment 10/4/21 Transferred to George Archer 12/19 /46 

9/26/21 James Thornton 
Elizabeth Archer 

#323 Mrs. Sarah J. Porter . 61 W. 133 st., NY D 

I< 
3/9/12 Harvey Porter :.,,-
11/2/18 Sarah Porter 2.._.,f 

#324 BLANK 

#325 Cemetery Co. Soldiers Plot 

Feb. 26, 1916 Henry Barber $10 

#326 American Legion Plot 
purchased by Cemetery Co. 

Grave 1 
Grave 2. 
Grave 3 
Grave 4 
Grave 5 
Grave 6 
Grave 7 

Howard Johnson 
Michael Stanfield 
William Washington 
William Jackson 

Motes 
Daniel Parker 
Rodney Peaco 

#327-351 BLANK 

#352 Mary Armstrong I 

deed 7 /17 /22 

#353-371 BLANK 

341 North St. 

341 North St. 

#372 Single Graves purchaser Joseph Corbin 

March 16, 1912 Elmer Gates 8 
May 14, 1912 John Collins 2 

5/30/18 Mamie Lindsay Grave 
James Lindsay Grave 

#373-374 BLANK 

$10 
$10 

D 

D 

D 

No. 3 $18 
No. 4 sold 

20 



21 

! #375 Used for single graves ( 

5/16/10 James Wilson 5 $1.50 
6/16/10 Mary Ford 5 10. 
8/10/10 Roy Wilson 5 5 
9 /14 /10 Harriet Tolbert 5 3 
11/29/10 Paul J. Forney 6 3 
11/19/06 Carrie Neuman 1 10 
7 /17 /11 Bertha Brown 7 10 
9 /17 /11 David H. Greener (?) 3.50 
3/16/12 Elmer Gates 10 
5/14 John Collins 2 10 

#376 Used for single graves 

1908 
Jan. 27 Mrs. Lizzie Thomas 3 $10 
July 29 Anna Mary Gibson 4 5 
Nov. 30 Edward Boyer 4 5 

1910 
Mar. 19 James Douglas 5 10 
July 12 E. Smith 5 5 
Apr. 17 Chas. Lee 5 10 

1911 
Sept. 15 Dorothy Polite 8 3.50 
Sept. 17 David H. Greener 8 3.50 

#377 Used for single graves 

1907 
Jan. 10 Bailey 1 5 
July 6 R. Henry Johnson 2 10 
Sept. 13 Raymond E. Shepperd 3 5 

1910 
Mar. 19 Wm. H. Smith 5 10 

1906 
Dec. 22 Joe Tomy 1 1.00 

1907 
Jan. 1 Alfred Ewell 1 1.50 

#378-394 BLANK 

Misc. back inside leaf: "L. Harden paid $10 single grave section 
grave for himself besides Milton Harden" 

Flyleaf: All Thirty Dollar graves - 6 graves (space) prior to 1927 



' 

( ) 

All Forty-Dollar graves - 8 graves prior to 1927 

Sheet: Franklin Archey 721 West Clarke Avenue, York, Pa 

Doctor Bowels (sic) died October 25, 1934 Undertaker strikes York 10 a 
-AlberrWilson died August 14, 1934 North Street Lancaster, PA 
age 64 years disease chronic mylocarditis undertaker Ben Morris 
Funeral August 17, 1934 plot 3 #Permit 908 

22 

Corner of envelope: February 13th received from George Bair $10 (??) on account of 
rent at 341 North Street. 

$4.00 due on rent[???] 1 March. Received from John Jackson $10 on account 
ofrent at 339 North Street 

Inside flyleaf: Mr. R. Maxwell Apr. 8 $10 Lot #5 



INDEX 



Stevens Greenland Cemetery Index 8/20/2010 

Fieldl I Name I Lot Number 
I 

Abel, Martha 32 

Abel, Robert 32 

Adams, Frank 76 

Anderson, Alda 33 

Anderson, Anna 70 

Anderson, Ellen 74 

Anderson, Leria 33 

Anderson, Levi 33 

Anderson, Lomas 74 

Anderson, Mary 68 

Anderson, Oscar W. 33 

Anderson, Roy 74 

Archer, Elizabeth 322 

Archer, George 322 

Archey, Franklin page 22 

Armstrong, Annie 317 

Armstrong, David 317 

Armstrong, David 116 

Armstrong, David 316 

Armstrong, Harriet 12 

( ) Armstrong, Hilda 317 

Armstrong, Hiram 12 

Armstrong, Mary 352 

Baby B 13 

Bailey 377 

Bailey, Bessie 174 

I Bailey, John 5 

I Bailey, Mrs. 5 

I Bair, George page 22 

I Ball, Maude 72 

I Balli, James 72 

I 
Barber, Henry 325 

Barton, Cora 83 

I Bell, Ada 219 

I Black, Anna 317 

I Black, Annie 197 

I Black, Howard 217 

I 
Black, Howard 201 

Black, Howard 217 

I Black, Josh. 197 

Black, Joshua 197 

Black, Katherine 217 

Page 1 



Stevens Greenland Cemetery Index 8/20/2010 

Fieldl I Name I Lot Number 

Boddy, Elveta 116 

Boddy, Elvita M. 316 

Boddy, John 116 

Boddy, John H. 316 

Boddy, John Jr. 116 

Boddy, Robert 116 

Boddy, Walter 116 

Book Sophia 53 

Book, Ada 70 

Book, Andrew 52 

Book, Clarence 70 

Book, George 66 

Book, Janette 50 

Book, John 52 

Book, John 50 

Book, John Jr. 53 

Book, John Sr. 50 

Book, Lilly 50 

Book, Moses 70 

Book, Simon 51 

) Book,Susan 66 

Book,Susan 53 

Boots, Celeste A. 175 

Boots, John 175 

Boots, Virginia L. 137 

Boston, Florence 312 

Bowels, Doctor page 22 

Boyer, Edward 376 

Boyer, Elizabeth 68 

Boyer, Harry 68 

Boyer, Lewis 68 

Boyer, Lewis F. 68 

Boyer, Sherman 68 

Boyer, Susan 4 

Bradley, Catharine 5 

Bradley, Danied 5 

Bradley, Isaac 5 

Braxton, Cora Allen 9 

Braxton, Mrs. C.H. 9 

Braxton, Mrs. C.H. 10 

Brodis, Harriet 211 

Brodis, Harry 211 

Page 2 



Stevens Greenland Cemetery Index 8/20/2010 

Field1 Name I Lot Number 

Brodis, Harry 211 

Brodis, Mary 211 

Brodis, Sylvester 211 

Brown, Alexander 34 

Brown, Bertha 375 

Brown, Blanche 200 

Brown, Catherine 69 

Brown, Cecilia 54 

Brown, Florence 54 

Brown, Harry 200 

Brown, Maggie 34 

Brown, Rev. E. Carleton 22 

Brown, Rev. E. Carlton 209 

Brown, Stephen 209 

Brown, William E. 54 

Bryant, David 213 

Bryant, Mary E. 213 

Burgess, Sarah 11 

Burgess, Sarah 11 

Burton, Abby 37 

( Bush, Annie 220 

Bush, Robt. B. 220 

Butcher, Albert 8 

Butcher, C.H. 8 

Butcher, Chas. 27 

Butcher, Dorothy 41 

Butcher, Mary H. 8 

Butcher, Momia 8 

Butcher, Norma 8 

Butcher, William 198 

Butcher, William 177 

Butler, Ch. H. 8 

Butler, William 0. 90 

Carey, George 3 

Carr, Marie 177 

Carr, Wm. 177 

Carrigan, Minnie 7 

Carter, Edward 205 

Carter, Joy J. 198 

Carter, Mary Ellen 27 

Carter, Richard 322 

Carter, Roy 177 

Page 3 



Stevens Greenland Cemetery Index 8/20/2010 

Field1 Name Lot Number 
( Carter, Ruth 205 

Cartier, Edward 205 

Chas.( Young child) 37 

Clark, Daniel H. 202 

Clark, Edward 3 

Clark, James 314 

Clark, James A. 313 

Clark, John 321 

Clark, Josephine 202 

Clark, Josephine 314 

Clark, Mabel 202 

Clark, Ruth A. 321 

Collins, Bertha 9 

Collins, John 375 

Collins, John 372 

Cooper (baby girl) 71 

Cooper, Alice 218 

Cooper, Arzilla 29 

Cooper, Bella 29 

Cooper, Edward 71 

r ) Cooper, Elizabeth 79 

Cooper, Emma Johnson 71 

Cooper, Jacob 71 

Cooper, Jerry 312 

Cooper, William 29 

Cooper, William 29 

Corbin, Joseph 372 

Craig, Charles 196 

Craig, David M. 196 

Craig, Elmer 196 

Craig, Harriet 196 

Craig, Ida 31 

Cuff, John 10 

Curry, Lita 33 

Dade, Lucy 7 i 
I 

Davenport, W. 31 

Dickerson, Dillard 136 

Dickerson, Fannie I 
Doebler, W.S. 211 

Dorsey, Chester 42 

Dorsey, Elsie 318 

Dorsey, Harriet 37 

Page 4 



Stevens Greenland Cemetery Index 8/20/2010 

Fieldl Name Lot Number 

Dorsey, Robert 208 

Doughty, John 200 

Douglas, James 376 

Dunlop, Annie M. 8 

Dunson, Mary 53 

Eberly, Robert 174 

Edwards, Leroy 35 

Edwards, Mary 35 

Edwards, Thomas 35 

Ewell, Alfred 377 

Ewell, Edward 168 

Ewell, Mossie 168 

Fairfax, Howard 209 

Fairfax, Ida 209 

Fells, Jane 82 

Ferguson, S.J . 319 

Ford, Mary 375 

Forney, Paul J. 375 

Forward, Francia so 
Foster, Marybelle M 174 

( ) Foster, Maybelle Millen 79 

Francis, John 210 

Francis, John C. 210 

Francis, Mary 89 

Frazier, James 24 

Freelin, Lillie 75 

Frey, Ellen Margaret 209 

Fry, Martha 10 

Fry, Mrs. Martha 10 

Galloway, Rachael 11 

Gant, Chas. E. 31 

Gantz, baby 29 

Gantz, John 29 

Gantz, Nathaniel 220 

Gates, Elmer 372 

Gates, Elmer 375 

Gerald, Clifford 29 

Gibbs, Leora 41 

Gibson, Anna Mary 376 

Green, Anna E. 314 

Green, Charles 314 

Green, Chas. A 314 

Page 5 



Stevens Greenland Cemetery Index 8/20/2010 

Fieldl I Name I Lot Number 

Green, Chester 83 
Green,HannahJane 137 
Green, Henry 83 
Green, llsie 89 
Green, Robert Wilson 78 
Green, Sarah 79 
Green, William 83 
Greener, David H. 375 
Greener, David H. 376 
Hailstock, Elizabeth 31 
Hailstock, Levi 31 
Haliger, James 201 
Haliger, Lewis 201 
Halliger, Estella 321 
Handy, James 7 
Handy, William P. 7 
Harden, Daisy 178 
Harden, L. 377 
Harden, Milton 377 
Harden, Thomas 178 

( ) Harris, Alfred J. 204 
Harris, Bertha 6 
Harris, Earl 204 
Harris, Edward 204 
Harris, Ella 29 
Harris, Margaret 204 
Harris, Mary 204 
Harris, Williard 204 
Hart, Eli 310 
Hart, Howard, 310 
Hart, John Thoms 310 
Henry, Annie 204 
Henry, Benjamin 35 
Henry, Chas. W. 7 
Henry, Mary 35 
Henry, Sarah 27 
Henry, Thad. 27 
Henry, Thaddeus 27 
Hill, Albert 10 
Hill, Amanda 208 
Hill, Carrie 80 
Hill, Edward 80 

Page 6 



Stevens Greenland Cemetery Index 8/20/2010 

Fieldl Name Lot Number 

Hills, Stella 37 

Hoar, W. B. 79 

Hogan, Sara E. 7 

Hopkins, John T. 315 

Hopkins, Louisa 315 

Humphries, Bessie 49 

Hunder, Martha 76 

Hunter, Alice 11 

Hunter, Daniel 10 

Hunter, Danile 11 

Huter, George M. 76 

Hyson, Sylvester 210 

Jackson 13 

Jackson, Annie 6 

Jackson, Chester 211 

Jackson, John page 22 

Jackson, John page 22 

Jackson, Rebbek 74 
Jackson, William 326 

Jason, Norman 56 

Jason, Olivia 56 

Jay, Joshua 200 

Jenkins, Hettie 319 

Johnson (child) 10 

Johnson, Calvin 53 

Johnson, Hettie 317 

Johnson, Howard 326 

Johnson, Mary 317 

Johnson, Mrs. Eliza 210 

Johnson, Wm. 10 

Jones, Eliza 219 

Jones, Elizabeth 78 

Jones, Jeremiah 30 

Jones, Mary 30 

Kirk, Ella C. 38 

Kirk, George 38 

Kirk, Ida 38 

Lane, Harriet Steward 22 

Leamon, Phil. 35 

Lebar, Delilah 6 

Lee, Chas. 376 

Lindsay, James 372 

Page 7 



Stevens Greenland Cemetery Index 8/20/2010 

Fieldl I Lot Number Name 

Lindsay, James 207 

Lindsay, Mamie 372 

Lindsay, Margie 207 

Lord, Catherine 4 

Lord, George 4 

Marshall, Mary 202 

Maxwell, Abram 203 

Maxwell, Addie 203 

Maxwell, Alice 6 

Maxwell, Alice E. 6 

Maxwell, Anna 6 

Maxwell, Anthony_ 49 

Maxwell, Cordelia 203 

Maxwell, Harry 202 

Maxwell, Harry M. 49 

Maxwell, John 6 

Maxwell, John R. 6 

Maxwell, Susan 49 

Maxwell, Wm. 49 

Millen, Annie E. 79 

( ) Millen, Annie E. 2 

Millen, Edward 2 

Millen, Edward 79 

Millen, Edward Jr. 23 

Millen, William 2 

Moles, Mary 7 

Monroe, Ellsworth 210 

Monroe, Thornton 210 

Moore, Wm 90 

Morgan, Mary 67 

Morris, Ben page 22 

Morris, Sarah 27 

Mortimer, Mrs. William 208 

Mortimer, William 208 

Motes 326 

Moton, Chas. 200 

Moton, Maria 200 

Murdock, Mary 69 

Nash, Isaac 197 

Nash, Maria 197 

Nash, Marie 177 

Nash, Mary 197 

Page 8 



Stevens Greenland Cemetery Index 8/20/2010 

Fieldl Name Lot Number 

Nash, William 197 

Nelson, Abbie 26 

Nelson, Henry 26 

Newman, Carrie 375 

Parker, Catharine 321 

Parker, Curtis 10 

Parker, Daniel 326 

Parker, Margie 84 

Parkes, Jacob 214 

Parks, George L. 67 

Patterson, Edna 24 

Patterson, George 24 

Patterson, Hortense 24 

Patterson, Susan 24 

Peaco, Rodnery 326 

Phiffs, William 321 

Polite, Bernice 25 

Polite, Blanche R. 25 

Polite, Dorothy 376 

Polite, Dorothy 25 

( ) Polite, John 25 

Porter, Sarah J. 323 

Proctor, Elizabet 8 

Proctor, Emma 8 

Quamony, Abram 311 

Quamony, Oliver 311 

Quamony, Sarah 311 

Rayzor, Clarabelle 174 

Rayzor, Lee 174 

Richardon, Sanders 211 

Richardson 13 

Richardson, Blanche 34 

Richardson, James N. 25 

Richardson, Mary M. 34 

Richardson, Rebeca 211 

Richardson, Thomas L 199 

Roberts, Simon 27 

Robertson, Sarah 196 

Roland, Clementine 9 

Roland, Cyrus H. 9 

Roland, James 9 

Roland, Nora 9 

Page 9 



Stevens Greenland Cemetery Index 8/20/2010 

Fieldl Name Lot Number 

Sampson, Marguarete 6 

Sanders, Ada 72 

Saunders 167 

Scott, Edw. 9 

Scott, Edward 9 

Scott, Frank 206 

Scott, Robert 206 

Scott, Ruth Anie 206 

Scott, Sidney 206 

Scott, Stella 42 

Scott, Vivian 206 

Shepperd, Raymond E. 377 

Sherley 315 

Shirley, Emily 315 

Shirley, Roseta 315 

Simms, Reba 54 

Smith, Amelia C. 8 

Smith, E. 376 

Smith, Geneva 51 

Smith, Henry 214 

( ) Smith, James 82 

Smith, Mary 8 

Smith, Mildred 9 

Smith, Richard 10 

Smith, Richd. (child) 37 

Smith, Wm. H. 376 

Spencer, Mame M. 75 

Stanfield, Michael 326 

Steward, Samuel 207 

Stewart Theodore 36 

Stewart, Alexander 82 

Stewart, Benjamin Franklin 85 

Stewart, Bertha 207 

Stewart, Charles 174 

Stewart, Charles 81 

Stewart, Charles W. 78 

Stewart, Clara 36 

Stewart, Clinton 36 

Stewart, Cora 137 

Stewart, David 16 

) 
Stewart, Ella 207 

Stewart, Ellen 207 

Page 10 



Stevens Greenland Cemetery Index 8/20/2010 

Fieldl Name Lot Number 

Stewart, George 14 

Stewart, Harriet 221 

Stewart, Harrison M. 78 

Stewart, Isabella 78 

Stewart, James S. 83 

Stewart, John 84 

Stewart, John 0. 78 

Stewart, Malcahi 16 

Stewart, Mary 16 

Stewart, Mary 85 

Stewart, Melchair 16 

Stewart, Nancy 85 

Stewart, Nancy 81 

Stewart, Paul 83 

Stewart, Richard 22 

Stewart, Samuel 221 

Stewart, Samuel 36 

Stewart, Sarah J. 14 

Stewart, Walter 207 

Stewart, William 14 

) Stewart, William 83 

Stewart, Wm. B. 85 

Stoudt, William 83 

Sweeney, Ella M. 90 

Sweeney, Steven 90 

Sweney, Stephen 90 

Taylor, Edna 81 

Taylor, Jennie 213 

Thomas, Charles 32 

Thomas, Lizzie 376 

Thomas, Maggie 35 

Thompson, Caroline 82 

Thornton, Elizabeth 322 

Thornton, James 322 

Tolbert, Clyde 74 

Tolbert, Frank 74 

Tolbert, Harriet 375 

Tombs, Estelle 137 

Tomy, Joe 377 

Turner, Alberta 37 

) 
Tyler, Helen 320 

Walker, Mary 67 

Page 11 



Stevens Greenland Cemetery Index 8/20/2010 

Fieldl Name Lot Number 

Wallace, Mrs. (child) 10 

Washington, William 326 

Water, Caroline 205 

Waters, Ella 313 

Waters, Elmira 201 

Waters, Helen 315 

Waters, John 205 

Waters, Joseph 5 

Waters, Julia 205 

Waters, Martha 5 

Waters, Verna 205 

Watkins, W.H. 35 

Watson 80 

Watson, Harriet 80 

Watson, Lewis 50 

Watson, Mary 50 

Watson, Seymore 5 

Watson, William 80 

Webster, C.H. 10 

Webster, Casious 10 

( ) Webster, Mary 10 

Webster, Mary E. 10 

Wesley, John 6 

Wesley, Louise 6 

Williams, Ella 313 

Williams, Hanna J. 204 

Williams, Sarah 210 

Wilso, Elizabeth 3 

Wilson, Agnes M. 3 

Wilson, Albert page 22 

Wilson, Albert 3 

Wilson, Albert E. 3 

Wilson, Albert Sr. 3 

Wilson, Catherine 89 

Wilson, Charles 318 

Wilson, Clarence 175 

Wilson, Clayton 77 

Wilson, Edward 89 

Wilson, Harry L.F 3 

Wilson, James 375 

Wilson, Jonathan 77 

Wilson, Laura F. 318 

Page 12 



Stevens Greenland Cemetery Index 8/20/2010 

, -, 
J 

Fieldl Lot Number Name 

Wilson, Louis H. 3 

Wilson, Mary 175 
Wilson, Morris 175 
Wilson, Morris 83 
Wilson, Roy 318 
Wilson, Roy 375 
Wilson, Sarah J. 69 
Wilson, Susanne 3 

Wilson, William 207 

Wilson, William 69 
Wilson, William H. 69 
Winston, James 37 
Winston, Martha 37 
Wise, Tomas 13 

Woods, Elizabeth 39 
Woods, Ethel 201 

Woods, Evangeline 39 
Woods, Jacob 39 
Woods, Jacob, Sr. 39 
Woods, Mary 41 

( ) Woods, Nicholas 213 

Yellets, Joseph 37 

Page 13 




